FORM PTO-1594 REC 04-12	SHEET S.S. DEFANTMENT OF COMMERCE
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
I ad settings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travellars	3047
Name of conveying party(ies):	
4-2-02 04-02-2002	
Premier Brands U.K. Limi U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt	Name: Premier International Foods UK Limited
	Internal Address: 28 The Green
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Kings Norton
Corporation-State	City: Birmingham States ENGLANDZIP: B38 8SD
M Other Corporation of the United Kingdom of	
Great Britain & Northern Ireland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership
J. Mature of conveyance.	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	U Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement	OtherCorporation of the United Kingdom of
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: March 11, 2002	is attached: No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A Trademark Application No. (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.
76/117,659	1,516988 2, 46962
76/022,689	1,616,922 1,516,9916
Additional numbers	1,551,179 200,960 / 73
radional ranges a	6247594
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications of
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Martin P. Hoffman Esq.	1 0 1 12
rumo.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00
Internal Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2261 7 55	,
Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Hwy.,	
Suite 522	8. Deposit account number: (DEFICIENCIES ONLY)
	08-2455
Cty: Arlington State: VA ZIP:22202	/AM
04/11/2002 LINELLER 00000289 76117659	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC 481 40.00 0P DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	02/1
Martin P. Hoffman	J Hoffmen april 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Attorney's Docket No: 02-0284

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Premier International Foods UK Limited, successor by virtue of a change of name from Premier Brands U.K. Limited, appoints Martin P. Hoffman, a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and Virginia, whose postal address is:

HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C. 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 522 Arlington, Virginia 22202

to be its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

PREMIER INTERNATIONAL FOODS
UK LIMITED

Upril 2, 2002

Name: Martin P. Hoffman Title: Trademark Attorney

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002481 FRAME: 0936



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. **314272**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PREMIER INTERNATIONAL FOODS UK LIMITED (originally called WM.P. HARTLEY LIMITED, changed its name on 15th November 1963 to CHIVERS-HARTLEY LIMITED, which was changed on 2nd January 1967 to SCHWEPPES (FOODS) LIMITED, which was changed on 4th January 1970 to CADBURY SCHWEPPES FOODS LIMITED, which was changed on 21st January 1980 to CADBURY TYPHOO LIMITED, changed its name on 9th May 1986 to PREMIER BRANDS U.K. LIMITED, which was changed on 7th March 2001 to PREMIER INTERNATIONAL FOODS UK LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1929 as a limited company on 18th May 1936.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is 28 THE GREEN, KINGS NORTON, BIRMINGHAM, WEST MIDLANDS B38 8SD. *********

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 11th March 2002

RECORDED: 04/02/2002

Ena Wetson EIRA WILSON

for the Registrar of Companies



for the record ----

TRADEMARK REEL: 002481 FRAME: 0937